W02040033 – Rev 0.8                          1                              www.way-on.com
WR0305
Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR, CMOS LDO
1. General Description
The WR0305 series are CMOS-based ultra-low
noise, high PSRR linear regulators, with 300mA low
dropout voltage, low quiescent current, and low line
or load transient response figures. The WR0305

hysteresis
  30  oC
Note1: The Load regulation is measured by pulse test.
Note2: Maximum output current is affected by the PCB layout, size of metal trace, the thermal conduction path between metal
layers, ambient temperature and the other environment factors of system. Attention should be paid to the dropout voltage when
VIN< VOUT + VDO.
Note3: The dropout voltage is defined as (VIN-VOUT) when VOUT is VOUT(NOM)*98%(VOUT>1.5V) or 97%(VOUT≤1.5V).
Note4: This specification is verified by design. PSRR maybe various with respect to VOUT and package.
W02040033 – Rev 0.8                         7                            www.way-on.com
WR0305
Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR, CMOS LDO
10. Typical Performance Characteristics
(VIN = VOUT(NOM)+1V, IOUT=1mA, CIN=COUT=1µF, TA=25°C，unless otherwise noted)
Figure 2. WR0305-18FF4R
Load Regulation vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 3. WR0305-28FF4R
Load Regulation vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 4. WR0305-18FF4R
Dropout Voltage vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 5. WR0305-28FF4R

VOUT=2.8V
IOUT=100mA
VOUT=2.8V
IOUT=200mA
W02040033 – Rev 0.8                         9                            www.way-on.com
WR0305
Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR, CMOS LDO
Figure 14. WR0305-18FF4R
Quiescent Current vs. VIN & Ambient Temperature
Figure 15. WR0305-28FF4R
Quiescent Current vs. VIN & Ambient Temperature
Figure 16. WR0305-18FF4R
Ground Current vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 17. WR0305-28FF4R
Ground Current vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 18. WR0305-18FF4R
Output Voltage vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 19. WR0305-28FF4R
Output Voltage vs. Ambient Temperature
0

10 cm away from the WR0305 device.
11.2 Block Diagram
VREF、PROG
SOFT-START
LPF
EN
THERWAL
SHUTDOWN
CURRENT
LIMIT
IN OUT
EN
GND
11.3 Feature Description
11.3.1 Output Voltage Accuracy
The WR0305 has an output voltage accuracy of 2% or 3%. Output voltage accuracy is defined as the maximum
and minimum error in output voltage. This includes the errors introduced by internal reference, load regulation
and line regulation differences over the full range of rated load and line operating conditions, taking into
account differences between manufacturing lots.
W02040033 – Rev 0.8                         15                            www.way-on.com

WR0305
Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR, CMOS LDO
18. Ordering Information
* XXXX is variable.
Contact Information
No.1001, Shiwan(7) Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, P.R.China.201207
Tel: 86-21-50310888 Fax: 86-21-50757680 Email: market@way-on.com
WAYON website: http://www.way-on.com
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative.
® is registered trademark of Wayon Corporation.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual
device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PACKAGE PACKING QUANTITY MARKING*
WR0305-12FF4R 1.2V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 12
WR0305-15FF4R 1.5V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 15
WR0305-18FF4R 1.8V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 18
WR0305-25FF4R 2.5V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 25
WR0305-28FF4R 2.8V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 28
WR0305-30FF4R 3.0V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 30
WR0305-33FF4R 3.3V DFN1×1-4 10k/Reel 305 33
WR0305-12A50R 1.2V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 12 XXXX
WR0305-15A50R 1.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 15 XXXX
WR0305-18A50R 1.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 18 XXXX
WR0305-25A50R 2.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 25 XXXX
WR0305-28A50R 2.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 28 XXXX
WR0305-30A50R 3.0V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 30 XXXX
WR0305-33A50R 3.3V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0305 33 XXXX
W02040033 – Rev 0.8                         25                            www.way-on.com
WR0305
Ultra Low Noise, High PSRR, CMOS LDO
Product Specification Statement